expiration of this Agreement and in accordance with any performance schedule set forth 
in Exhibit A.  

3. Compensation.  
(a) The Consultant’s compensation for satisfactory performance of all 

services required or rendered pursuant to this Agreement shall be a total fee not to exceed 
One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand dollars ($144,000), paid on the basis of the rates set 
forth in the schedule of fees and expenses contained in Exhibit A. 

(b) Detailed statements shall be rendered monthly for services 
performed in the preceding month and will be payable in the normal course of the City